RESOLUTION NO. 2010-27

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE YEAR 2011 LIST OF
HOLIDAYS OF THE TOWN OF NEDERLAND, COLORADO

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Town of Nederland, Colorado, that:

SECTION 1. The following list of Year 2011 holidays is hereby adopted:

Friday, December 31

New Year's Day (observed)

Monday, January 17

Martin Luther King Day

Monday, February 21

Presidents’ Day

Monday, May 30

Memorial Day

Monday July 4

4" of July

Monday, September 5

Labor Day

Friday, November 11

Veterans Day

Thursday, November 24

Thanksgiving

Friday, November 25

Day after Thanksgiving

Monday, December 26

Christmas (observed)

INTRODUCED, READ, PASSED AND ADOPTED at the regular meeting of the Board of
Trustees of the Town of Nederland, Colorado on the 21 day of December, 2010.

TOWN OF NEDERLAND
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J iBrlach, MayorPro Tem

ATTEST:
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Teresa Myers, Town Glerk




